WITNESSES

Bradley W Lusk

Greenville Police Department

11162018

DOCKET NO. 2020-63-23%;1 g G 6 .
The State of South Carolina ~ ~ © 02 04

County of Greenville

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

¢ . jY ‘{ 7/
- e - - v
: November  rgrm 2020 ‘f\v
, THE STATE e
— i Vs,
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
DIRECT PRESENTMENT y
BOB: 8251995 B/M SSN: 25893-1779 PRESTON EMMANUEL HANCOCK
ACTION OF GRAND JURY
TRUE BILL ]
ﬁ o - _

e O gv&—— o

EOREMAN GRANDJURY - 2

o
Foreperson of Grand Jury o 5
£ ©
— >
: o =
VERDICT Iidictment for =
0139 . RS

S o
ARMED ROBBERY &
VIOLATION § 16-11-0330
Foreperson of Petit Jury

Date:

TEHEL

ACCT 4%



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA. - . ). - == ... .. INDICTMENT FOR . .

) ARMED ROBBERY
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE ) ‘
At Court of General Sessions, . the Grand Jurors of Greenville
a ourt. of esl.e:jal S?sm}o__r;l's, convened on NOV 2.:4 2020 e Grand Jurors of Gre

County present upon their oath:, . .
SSUTO Nl -

That PRESTON EMMANUEL HANCOCK did in Greenville County, on or about the 16th day of November,

1

2018, while armed with a deadly weapon, or while alleging either by action or words he was armed while using a
representation of a deadly weapon or any object which a person preseht during the commission of the robbery-
would reasonably believe to be a deadly weapon, take by means of force or intimidation, goods or monies
described as: money from the person or presence of Timothy Webb, an employee of BB&T Bank. This is in

violation of §16-11-330 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, dnd contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.
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- STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) . ... . INDPICTMENTFOR .! . - - - .. c oo

ARMED ROBBERY - -

[

)
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on ' the Grand Jurors of Greenville
et NO\’ 24 ZUZ“

County present upon their oath: '

e doge L ovee .:”." ' £ ’
That PRESTON EMMANUEL HANCOCK did in Greenville County, on or about the-19th day of November,
2018, while armed with a deadly weapon, or while alleging either by action or words he was armed while using a
representation of a deadly weapon or any object which a person present during the commission of the robbery
would reasonably believe to be a deadly weapon, take by means of force or intimidation, goods or monies

described as: money from the person or presence of Natalie Lennon, an employee of The Bank Of Travelers Rest.

This is in violation of §16-11-0330 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended.

'

Against the peaée and dignity of the State, and contraty fo the statute in such case made and provided.
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA. ~ ) " [NDICTMENT FOR

)  POSSESSION OFA'PISTOL'BY A PERSON CONVICTED OF A
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE ~ * ) - VIOLENT CRIME
At a Court of General: Sessions, convenedon - FEB” 19 2018 the Grand Jurors of Greenville

County present upon-their Igz}a_th): e

That II:I{ESTON EMMANUEL .HANCOCK did in Greenville County, on or about the 19th day of
II\If)vemb‘er, 2018, possess or acquire a handgun, within this State, the defendant having been convicted
of 'I:rafficldng Methamphetaminé and/or Cocaine Base. This is in violation of § 16-23-0500 of the South

Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended,

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided,
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